

1

Grayson-Jockey Club Research Foundation exists solely to fund veterinary research beneficial to promoting the health and soundness of horses. Although we are affiliated with The Jockey Club of the Thoroughbred racing world, most research is as beneficial to all breeds as it is to Thoroughbreds.

In addition to membership dues, donations of any size are welcome. Past contributions range from a \$2.5 million bequest to \$5 here and there from a devoted horse fan.

would like to donate \$		
Name		
(Corporate or Individual as you wish it to appear in Foundation publications)		
Address		
City, State Zip		
Telephone	Fax	
Email		
Optional: This donation is In Memory of or		
Please notify the following of my donation:		
Name:		
Address:		
Additional comments:		
·····	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Checks should be made payable to *Grayson-Jockey Club Research Foundation* 821 Corporate Drive Lexington, KY 40503 (859) 224-2850 • Fax (859) 224-2853

Grayson-Jockey Club Research Foundation is exempt from Federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 as an organization operated exclusively for educational and scientific purposes. Contributions made to the Foundation are deductible by donors in computing their taxable income in the manner and to the extent provided by section 170 of the Code.